CHAPTER 52-S.F.No.53

An act relating to peace officer training courses; eligibility; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 626,851, Subdivision 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 626.851, Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. PEACE OFFICER TRAINING COURSES. Any student successfully completing 1500-1,000 hours of law enforcement instruction in a post secondary educational law enforcement program which is approved by the Minnesota state department of education or an accredited institution of higher learning shall be eligible, upon compliance with the requirements prescribed by rules of the attorney general for the Minnesota peace officer training board, to receive the minimum basic police training as established under section 626.843 conducted by the Minnesota bureau of criminal apprehension in facilities provided by the institute. Upon satisfactory completion of the training course conducted by the bureau the certificate shall be awarded to the individual.

Approved March 19, 1976.

CHAPTER 53-S.F.No.995

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to agriculture; regulating pesticides; providing a penalty; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Sections 21.47, Subdivisions 8 and 9; and 21.49, Subdivision 1; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1974, Sections 18.031; 18.032, Subdivisions 1 to 5, 7, and 8; 18.0321 to 18.036; 18A.01; 18A.02, Subdivisions 1, 2, 4, and 5; 18A.03 to 18A.11; 24.069; 24.071; 24.072, Subdivisions 1, 3, and 5; 24.0721 to 24.077; Minnesota Statutes, 1975 Supplement, Sections 18.032, Subdivision 6; 18A.02, Subdivision 3; and 24.072, Subdivisions 2 and 4.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. [18A.21] AGRICULTURE; PESTICIDES; DEFINI-TIONS. <u>Subdivision 1.</u> For the purpose of administering sections 1 to 25, the words and terms defined in this section have the meanings given them.

Subd. 2. "Active ingredient" means any ingredient which will prevent, destroy, repel, control, or mitigate any pests, or which acts as a

Changes or additions indicated by underline deletions by strikeout